PROOF OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Winnipeg Comiccon's insurance policy does not extend to exhibitors/artists and their booths. It is mandatory for each exhibitor to have adequate liability insurance.

You must have liability insurance with a **minimum of \$2,000,000** for Winnipeg Comiccon 2025.

Single Event Insurance:

- One option is Exhibitorinsurance.com. Order directly here: https://www.exhibitorinsurance.com/pub/srch/?e=WCC2025
- A more affordable option is PAL insurance: https://www.palcanada.com/index.php/en-us/event-hosts/special-events-liability

Using Your Own Insurance:

- Provide your certificate of insurance by uploading it to this website: https://www.exhibitorinsurance.com/pub/srch/?m=ul&e=WCC2025
- Make sure the following information is included:
 - o Additional Insureds:
 - The Convention Centre Corporation 375 York Ave., Winnipeg, MB, R3C 3J3
 - Capeflow Productions Inc. (D/B/A The Winnipeg Comiccon Group)
 320-55 Rue De Louvain O., Montréal, QC, H2N 1A4
 - o Dates of Winnipeg Comiccon: October 24-26, 2025
 - o Minimum of Comprehensive General Liability Coverage of \$2M
 - o Tenant's Legal Liability Coverage of \$500K
 - o Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability;
 - o Products and Completed Operations Liability;
 - o Cross Liability Endorsement

Winnipeg Comiccon appreciates your compliance on this matter.